

House \_\_\_\_\_ Amendment NO. \_\_\_\_\_

Offered By

1 AMEND Senate Committee Substitute for Senate Bill No. 646, Page 1, In the Title, Lines 2-3, by  
2 deleting the phrase "youth suicide awareness and prevention education" and inserting in lieu thereof  
3 the phrase "elementary and secondary education"; and  
4

5 Further amend said bill and page, Section A, Line 2, by inserting after all of said section and line  
6 the following:  
7

8 "167.777. 1. There is hereby established a committee of the house of representatives to be  
9 known as the "Missouri State High School Activities Association Interim Committee", which shall  
10 be composed of members of the house of representatives appointed by the speaker of the house of  
11 representatives. The speaker of the house of representatives shall choose the number of members  
12 who shall make up the committee.

13 2. The committee shall meet at least one time during the interim between the session ending  
14 on the thirtieth day of May and the session commencing on the first Wednesday after the first  
15 Monday of January.

16 3. The committee shall review issues pertaining to the Missouri State High School  
17 Activities Association."; and  
18

19 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references  
20 accordingly.

Standing Action Taken \_\_\_\_\_ Date \_\_\_\_\_

Select Action Taken \_\_\_\_\_ Date \_\_\_\_\_